

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division : Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 161(3)2024 IPS u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC, 25(1-B) A. Act & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (PoA) Act. (Corresponding FIR No. 0(378)(01)2024 HLP-PS u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC, 25(1-B) A. Act & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (PoA) Act.)

Date & hour of occurrence: 15/01/2024 at 9.00 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
15/03/2024 at 2.50 pm	Zomi Villa, North AOC, Imphal East District / About 2.5 Km North East	15/03/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

informant and attes	ted by the signature of	the officer recording it.		
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Lhunkhongam Touthang (30) S/o Holkholun Touthang of Zomi Villa, North AOC, Imphal East District, Manipur, A/P – Lajangphai Village, Churachandpur	Meitei armed miscreants	Theft in dwelling house, damage, house- trespass with common intention by using arms or ammunition & atrocities against SC/ST.	se- SDPO-Imphal may kindly investigate the case. arms a second control of the case.	
OE- attached OE/IPS 15/03/2024 Officer-th-charge		Punishable / u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC, 25(1-B) A. Act & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (PoA) Act		

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manager

Signed (Inspt. Ksh. Naresh Kumar)
Designation OC/IPS

The Officer in charge
Henglep Police Station
Churachandpu District, Manipur, 795128

Sujbject:- Report to register on Looted/Vandalized/Burnt House/Properties.

With reference to the above cited Subject, I have the honor to report to you as below MPHAL POLICE STATIO
1. That, I Lhunkhongam Touthang Age: 30 5/0 Holkholun Touthang belongs to KUKI Confliction in Confidence of Committee of Committ

- 2.That on 15th January 2024 at 9am, a huge contingent of Armed radical/ Meitei, Arambai Tengol and Meitei leepun attack our village and in the process looted and Vandalized properties.
- 3. That the above said criminals with there in humane activities have causes me grave mental agony. Notwithstanding the fact that, there unruly activities have made me great loss enormous wealth estimated to be Rs 85 Lakhs.
- 4. Fortunately, me and my family narrowly escaped from these criminals who even tried to kill us. Henceforth, we are taking refuge at Lajangphai Village, Churachandpur.

So, I could not make the said report on time due to the present situation which unable me to do the report.

I, therefore, request you to register on FIR and bring justice.

Hengiep Police Station Churachandpur, Manipur

A copy of statement showing value of properties damaged by the Criminals:

SL.NO	PROPERTIES	Amount
1.	Household Properties	85 Lakhs

Dated: C __irachandpur 20th Jant ary 2024

Shunkhongam Touthang Yours Faithfully,

This repeat is breaked at an of a cing the no 0(378)(0)) 2024 ALP PS U/S 390/427/451 ALP PS 125 (1-B) W WAL & COC. 2(2) CM) My 50/57 (POA) WAL.

Lhunkhongam Touthang Age:30 yrs S/O Holkholun Touthang Present Address: Lajangphai Village, Churachandpur. Contact No: 8415839211